506705630 06/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIR-GUARD LIMITED	09/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2-O2, INC.
Street Address:	29 NORMAN AVENUE
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17027566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: jraucci@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129819-8004.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA E. RAUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica E. Raucci/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_AIR-GUARD LIMITED_O2-O2_Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment_AIR-GUARD LIMITED_O2-O2_Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment_AIR-GUARD LIMITED_O2-O2_Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment AIR-GUARD LIMITED O2-O2 Inc#page4.tif

PATENT 506705630 REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0367

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Air-Guard Limited, a New Zealand company located at 24 Balfour Road, Parnell, Auckland 1052, New Zealand ("Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to O2-O2, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 29 Norman Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11222, United States of America ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the issued patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached EXHIBIT A ("Assigned Patents") and all patents issuing on such pending patent applications and all legal equivalents thereof in any country, together with all invention(s), modification(s), and improvement(s) set forth therein, and all patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates granted for such invention(s) modification(s) and improvements throughout the world, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, foreign counterparts, and renewals of, and substitutes for any of the foregoing and their equivalents in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions, all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or the benefit of said Assigned Patents, including patents and patent applications filed in the U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patents and patent applications granted from any of the above and their equivalents in any jurisdiction, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents and patent applications above in any country including the right to sue and recover damages and any other remedies arriving from any present, future and past infringements of those patents and patent applications. Assignor requests that any and all patents issuing from said applications be issued to said Assignee, its successors assignees and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), modification(s) and improvement(s) filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

This Patent Assignment may be executed by the parties here to inseparate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

129819-8000/149496257.1

PATENT

REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

By Assignor
Air-Guard Limited
24 Balfour Road
Parnell, Auckland 1052
New Zealand

September 11, 2020

Name: DAVEL BOUNES

Title: D. RECTOIL

129819-8000/149496257.1

PATENT REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0369

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

By Assignee
O2-O2, Inc.
29 Norman Avenue
Brooklyn, New York 11222
United States of America

Name: 30 REMY IN AUGER

Title: PIRECIOR

129819-8000/149496257.1

PATENT REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0370

Exhibit A

AIR105PNZP1)		,		MASK
129819-8004.NZ00 (also	Pending	September 12, 2019	NZ757200	A SOURCE CONTROL
				RESPIRATORY DATA
				MEASUREMENT OF
AIR104PNZP1)		:		METHOD FOR
129819-8003.NZ00 (also	Pending	September 12, 2019	NZ757199	APPARATUS AND
AIR103PNZP1)				SENSORS
129819-8002.NZ00 (also	Pending	September 12, 2019	NZ757196	A FACE MASK WITH
Attorney Docket No.	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent Office Title

PATENT REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 06/09/2021